

Industrieweg 11, 1566 JN Assendelft, The Netherlands +31 (0)75-6284659 info.veerkarton@vandeveldepackaging.com www.vandeveldepackaging.com



Declaration of Compliance

Product name: Article number:	Window box V000S4
Size:	593x443x080
Product code:	VE
Design:	573
Cardboard:	GC2
Printed:	1 colour
Processing:	Waterbased dispersion lacquer
Finishing:	-
Window material:	BOPET
Glue:	Yes

We declare that the aforementioned products are in conformity with the following regulations.

Regulation EC no. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Regulation EC no. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Recommendation BfR XXXVI Paper and Board for food contact.

Swiss Ordinance SR 817.023.021.

The adhesives comply with the guidelines EC no. 10/2011 (including changes) or FDA CFR 21 175.105, BfR XIV or BfR XXXVI and the European Directive 2009/2/EC (alias 31st ATP).

Some substances with specific limitations have been used in the adhesives:

Name	CAS No.	SML (mg/kg)	
Vinyl acetate	108-05-4	12	

Directive 94/62 EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste.

A declaration that all to us delivered products are registered according to the REACH decree 1907/2006/EC.

The applied window material complies with the below regulation.

Regulations (EU) no. 10/2011 (including changes) of the Commission of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

In the window material a "dual use additive" is used which is permitted as an additive in plastic material for food products.

Name	CAS No.	
Silicon Dioxide	7631-86-9	

The delivery terms of the Grafi Media branch are effective for all offers and orders. These were deposited with the Dutch Court of Justice in Amsterdam on July 2, 2019 under number 41/2019. We would be happy to send you a copy on request.

ING Bank K.v.K. Zaandam VAT-nr.

IBAN: NL36 INGB 0008 8749 69 35007604 NL001194732B01

BIC: INGBNL2A



P.ERFECT PACKAGING



Industrieweg 11, 1566 JN Assendelft, The Netherlands +31 (0)75-6284659 info.veerkarton@vandeveldepackaging.com www.vandeveldepackaging.com



Hereby we declare that the following substances are not employed for the manufacturing of the window material:

SN	Substance	CAS No.
1.	Phthalates	117-81-7
		84-69-5
		84-74-2
2.	PCB Polychlorinated biphenyl	1336-36-3
3.	BHA Butylated hydroxyanisole	25013-16-5
4.	Bisphenol A (BPA)	80-05-7
5.	BHT (Butylated hydroxytoluene)	128-37-0
6.	Pentamethylheptane	13475-82-6
7.	Benzophenone	119-69-9
8.	Methylbenzophenone	134-84-9
9.	Isopropyl thioxanthone	83846-86-0
10.	Benzene, Styrene	71-43-2
		100-42-5
11.	Azodicarbonamide	123-77-3
12.	Semicarbazid	57-56-7
13.	GBL Butyro- 1,4-lacton	96-48-0
14.	Acetylaceton	123-54-6
15.	Titanium acetylacetonate	97281-09-9
16.	2-EHA	102-11-7
17.	Dimethyl fumarate	624-49-7
18.	Decabromodiphenyl ether	1163-19-5
19.	Bisphenol A diglycidyl ether	1675-54-3
20.	2-Ethyl Hexanoic acid	149-57-5
21.	Perfluorooctanic acid	335-67-1
22.	Titanium-Acetyl Acetonate (TAA)	17927-72-9
23.	4-Hydroxybenzophenone	1137-42-4
24.	2,2-Dimethoxy-2-phenylacetophenone	24650-42-8
25.	Formaldehyde	50-00-0
26.	Beryllium oxide	1304-56-9
27.	Coabaltdichloride	7646-79-9
28.	2-(2'-Hydroxy-3',5'-di-tert-butylphenyl) benzotriazole	3846-71-7
29.	Tetrabromobishpheno-A (TBBP-A)	79-94-7
30.	Triphenyl Phosphate (TPP)	115-86-6
31.	Bromine	7726-95-6
32.	(2-ethylhexyl)maleat DEHM	142-16-5
33.	Dioctyl sodium sulfosuccinate DSS	577-11-7
34.	PCP	87-86-5
35.	N-Ethyl ortho-Toluene Sulfonamide	1077-66-1
36.	N-Ethyl para-Toluene Sulfonamide	80-39-7
37.	Nickel	7440-02-0

The total migration limits and specific migration limits of the window material are in compliance with these regulation.

Total migration tests are done periodical on a complete packaging of a relevant product (of equal composition) conform (EU) no. 10/2011 (including changes).

The cardboard is multi layered, the rest of the used products are not multi layered.

The packaging is produced from virgin material only.

We confirm that our suppliers and Veerkarton doesn't introduce fluorated substances PFOA and PFOS in the production process of the raw materials used for our foodgrade products.

The delivery terms of the Grafi Media branch are effective for all offers and orders. These were deposited with the Dutch Court of Justice in Amsterdam on July 2, 2019 under number 41/2019. We would be happy to send you a copy on request.

ING Bank K.v.K. Zaandam VAT-nr.

IBAN: NL36 INGB 0008 8749 69 BIC: INGBNL2A 35007604 NL001194732B01

P.ERFECT PACKAGING





Industrieweg 11, 1566 JN Assendelft, The Netherlands +31 (0)75-6284659 info.veerkarton@vandeveldepackaging.com www.vandeveldepackaging.com



Type of usage:

The inside of the carton packaging is suitable for long-term contact with dry and greasy food products at a temperature of 0°C to room temperature. The relation between the surface which is in contact with the food and the total volume, on the basis of which is determined that the material or object complies with the regulations, is 6dm²/kg.

Storage and transport:

Dry and free from dust, temperature until 40°C max.

This declaration is stated using the knowledge of this moment. The person using the product is obliged to make sure that the product is used actually in compliance with the specific terms.

This declaration replaces all earlier declarations for the same products and remains valid until there are changes in the composition or specification of the product, changes in the law or new scientific information. At that moment we shall inform this information to our clients.

Assendelft, 24 March 2022

Denise Kersten Quality Manager

The delivery terms of the Grafi Media branch are effective for all offers and orders. These were deposited with the Dutch Court of Justice in Amsterdam on July 2, 2019 under number 41/2019. We would be happy to send you a copy on request. ING Bank K.v.K. Zaandam VAT-nr. IBAN: NL36 INGB 0008 8749 69 35007604 NL001194732B01 BIC: INGBNL2A



P.ERFECT PACKAGING